

Forum Energy Technologies Announces Timing of Second Quarter 2020 Earnings Release and Conference Call

August 3, 2020

HOUSTON--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Aug. 3, 2020-- Forum Energy Technologies, Inc. (NYSE: FET) announced today that it will host a conference call to discuss its recently announced successful debt exchange and its second quarter 2020 earnings at 9:00 AM CDT on Friday, August 7, 2020. Forum will issue a press release regarding its second quarter 2020 earnings prior to the conference call.

To participate in the earnings conference call, please call 855-757-8876 within North America, or 631-485-4851 outside of North America. The access code is 3675003. The call will also be broadcast through the Investor Relations link on Forum's website at www.f-e-t.com. Participants are encouraged to log in to the webcast or dial in to the conference call approximately ten minutes prior to the start time. A replay of the call will be available for two weeks after the call and may be accessed by dialing 855-859-2056 within North America, or 404-537-3406 outside of North America. The access code is 3675003.

Forum Energy Technologies is a global oilfield products company, serving the drilling, downhole, subsea, completions and production sectors of the oil and natural gas industry. The Company's products include highly engineered capital equipment as well as products that are consumed in the drilling, well construction, production and transportation of oil and natural gas. Forum is headquartered in Houston, TX with manufacturing and distribution facilities strategically located around the globe. For more information, please visit www.f-e-t.com.

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: <u>https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20200803005790/en/</u>

Lyle Williams
Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer
713.351.7920
Lyle.williams@f-e-t.com

Source: Forum Energy Technologies